
  
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026 

Las Cruces (NM) Campus and Melbourne (FL) Campus  
 

Fall Term 2025 (Years One and Two):   

New Student Orientation Monday, July 14-July 18 

White Coat Ceremony  Tentatively, Saturday, July 19 – Las Cruces Campus 

Tentatively, Wednesday, July 16 – Melbourne Campus 

(see College website for details) 

First Day of Classes (Years One and Two) Monday, July 21 

Labor Day Monday, September 1 

Thanksgiving Break Monday, November 24 – Friday, November 28 

Last Day of Classes  Friday, December 19 

Winter Break Monday, December 22-January 2 

Spring Term 2026 (Years One and Two):   

First Day of Classes (Years One and Two) Monday, January 5 

Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 19 

Spring Break Monday, March 23 – Friday, March 27 

Spring Holiday Friday, April 3 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25 

Last Day of Classes  Friday, May 29 

 

Fall Term 2025 (Year Three):   

First Day of Classes Monday, July 7 

Last Day of Classes Friday, December 19 

Winter Break Monday, December 22-Friday, January 2 

Spring Term 2026 (Year Three):  

First Day of Classes Monday, January 5 

Last Day of Classes Friday, June 19 

Fall Term 2025 (Year Four):   

First Day of Classes Monday, July 7 

Last Day of Classes Friday, December 19 

Winter Break Monday, December 22-Friday, January 2 

Spring Term 2026 (Year Four):   

First Day of Classes Monday, January 5 

Last Day of Classes Friday, April 24 

Commencement Friday, May 8 

 


